Department of Administration
¢ |Purchasing Division

\ [2019 Washington Street East
i |Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Contract

Order Date: 08-13-2024

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CCT 0802 5030 DMV2200000004 5 Procurement Folder: 969530
Document Name: IBM WebSphere Maintenance and Support Reason for Modification:
Document Description: IBM WebSphere Maintenance and Support Change Order #4
To renew and increase contract
Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt
Buyer Name: Jessica L Hovanec
Telephone: 304-558-2314
Email: jessica.l.hovanec@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-02-23
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-08-31

Vendor Contact Phone: 858-381-3147 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No 0.0000 0

#2 Not Entered

#3 Not Entered

#4 Not Entered

R R e s T DEPARTMENTG
Vendor Customer Code: V80000013670 Requestor Name: Timothy L Rutherford
DATASKILL INC Requestor Phone: 304-352-5394

2196 CARMEL VALLEY ROAD Requestor Email: timothy.l.rutherford@wv.gov
DEL MAR CA 92014

us

2025

FILELOCATION

MANAGER ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

5707 MACCORKLE AVE. S.E., SUITE 200

CHARLESTON WV 26304

304-926-3960
DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

RECEIVING AND PROCESSING
5707 MACCORKLE AVENUE, S.E. SUITE 200

CHARLESTON WV 25317

us

BN e ¢

purchasing Division's Fil

A,

e Copy

Total Order Amount: $182,694.40

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: QD’L?”L‘A

ELECTRONICT SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

e Q2 b3

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ONFIL

: . DATE:

CE CERT}FICATION

LY

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE oml.

GAle\Qoy

Date Printed: Aug 14, 2024 Order Number:

CCT 0802 5030 DMV2200000004 5

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order No 4 issued to renew contract the original under the same terms, conditions and specifications contained in the original contract and all authorized
change orders, except that the contract annual cost is increased as defined in the attached documentation.

Effective date of renewal: 09/01/2024 to 08/31/2025.
Renewal Years Remaining: 0

Original Contract Total: $131,353.60

Change Order 4 Increase $51,340.80

New Contract Total: $182,694.40

No other changes.

All provision of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 43201500 1.00000 EA 40969.600000 $40,969.60
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: WebSphere Software Subscription Maint & Support - Year One

Extended Description:
WebSphere Software Subscription and Maintenance and Support year one.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 43201500 1.00000 EA 43702.400000 $43,702.40
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description:  WebSphere Software Subscription Maint & Support - Year Two

Extended Description:
WebSphere Software Subscription and Maintenance and Support year two.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 43201500 1.00000 EA . 46681.600000 $46,681.60
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: WebSphere Software Subscription Maint & Support -Year Three

Extended Description:
WebSphere Software Subscription and Maintenance and Support year three.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 43201500 1.00000 EA 51340.800000 $51,340.80
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: WebSphere Software Subscription Maint & Support -Year Four

Extended Description:
WebSphere Software Subscription and Maintenance and Support year four.

Date Printed: Aug 14, 2024 Order Number: CCT 0802 5030 DMV2200000004 5 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Motor Vehicles

5707 MacCorkle Avenue, Southeast
Post Office Box 17300
Charleston, West Virginia 25317-0010 ¢ (304) 558-3900
Everett J. Frazier TDD: (800) 742-6991 « (800) 642-9066 Jimmy Wriston, P.E,

Secretary of Transportation

Commissioner
Commissioner of Highways

Division of Motor Vehicles

June 26, 2024

DATASKILL, INC.

Attn; Claire Coleman
2196 Carmel Valley Road
Del Mar, CA 92014

RE: CCT DMV2200000004 — IBM WebSphere Maintenance and Support

The West Virginia Division of Motor Vehicles is requesting to renew year four of our current
contract for the IBM WebSphere Maintenance and Support and agrees to the price increase. The
renewal effective dates are September 1, 2024 through August 31, 2025. If you agree to this
renewal, please sign below and return to me at Georgina.davis@wv.gov. Please let me know if

you have any questions.

Thank you.

Georgie Davis

We agree to renew the contract for the period stated above under the same terms and
conditions as in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

DATASKILL, Inc. WYV Division of Motor Vehicles

Claire Coleman /' /. leran ﬁ & “WW*’WWL
Name/Signature Name/Signature

Business Solutions Specialist N A
Title Title

6/26/2024 622/ 2024

Date Date

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Motor Vehicles
5707 MacCorkle Avenue, Southeast

Post Office Box 17300
Charleston, West Virginia 25317-0010 » (304) 558-3900
Everett J. Frazier BDD:x(S00) 7426998 (S00)G42-9056 Jimmy Wriston, P.E.
Commissioner Secretary of
- _ August 5, 2024 Transportation
Commissioner of
MEMORANDUM

TO: Kristy James, DOT Procurement

FROM: Steve Monroe, DMV ==~

SUBJECT: Reqguest to Renew With Increase

The Division of Motor Vehicles (DMYV) requests to renew with an increase to the contract CCT
DMV24*004 with IBM WebSphere Maintenance and Support.

Below are the details for both IBM and Dataskill:

IBM Contract Renewal

3 Price for 2023-2024: $44.26
° Price for 2024-2025: $48.69

Calculation of Difference: $48.69-5$44.26=%4.43
The price difference for the IBM contract renewal from 2023-2024 to 2024-2025 is an increase of $4.43.

Dataskill Contract Renewal

@ Price for 2023-2024: $41.68
® Price for 2024-2025: $45.84

Calculation of Difference: $45.84—%$41.68=%$4.16

The price difference for the Dataskill contract renewal from 2023-2024 to 2024-2025 is an increase of
$4.16.

Please contact me at (304) 352-5948 if you have any questions.

E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



DATASKILL

Attn: Claire Coleman

2196 Carmel Valiey Road
Del Mar, CA 92014 Quotation #: D$20230601-4819
858-381-3147 - Office Solicitation #: CRFQ 0802 DMV2200000003
858-876-1875 - Fax
Date: 06/28/2023
Quote Expires: 07/28/2023
S S ———
Quote for: Georgia Davis License To: WEST VIRGINIA DIV OF MOTOR VEHICLE
5707 MACCORKLE AVE SE
CHARLESTON
Wwv
25304-2818
Dataskill/IBM Pricing for Part Numbers and Quantities
Passport Passport Dataskill Dataskill |
Line item Vendor # Qty Description Price Ext. Price Negotiated Rate Extended Rate
IBM SOFTWARE S8&S 1120 1BM WebSphere Application Server Network $ 4426 §$ 4957120 §$ 4168 $  46,681.60
4 CLOUD Deployment Processor Value Unit (PVU) Annual SW
Subscription & Support Renewal
E025SLL
Subtotal $ 49,571.20 $  46,681.60
TOTAL $ 49,571.20 $  46,681.60

Dataskill quotes are only for payments by check (NO CREDIT CARD ORDERS) unless other arrangements have heen agreed-to in advance.

Quote Expiration: D ill does not anticipate a price change within 30 days of the date of this quote. However, our suppllers reserve the right to make price changes without prior notice. Theref ore, all prices are
subject to change without prior notice and will be established at the time of order by D Order accep nd sale by Dataskill occurs at the time of shipment. Prices for backorderad items are not

guaran
Taxes: Customer shall bear applicable federal, state, municipal and other govemment taxes (sales, use, etc.). Unless otherwise specified, prices do not include taxes. Exemption certificates, valid in the place of

dslivery, must be presented ta Dataskill prior to shipment if they are to be honored.
Paymant: Terms of payment are net ten (10} days from recelpt of invoice fram Dataskill. Any invoice not paid within ten (10) calendar days will be deemed late and shall accrue interest at the rate of 1.5% per month,

or the maximum rate permitted by law, whichever is less.

Terms and Conditlons: Allinformation contained herein is ial and proprietary to D: ill. The quote based on Dataskill's current und ing of customer's technical requirements and vendor's published
products. Prices quoted are valid only when alf items quoted are pumhased For Dalasklll terms and conditions, , see see https:/iwww. com/wp ploads/2018/05/dataskilHerms.pdf. Please
reference quote number on afl Purchase Orders and correspondence.

IBM Speclfic Terms and Conditions: /BM i tohaveanor i refund pollcy All renewal quotes must match 1BM Renewal Quotation PDF exactly in order to be valid. Changes in pro-ration, level,
designation, part numbeors, product and or price will result in quote being invalid. that are g d after the exy date of the currerd malrtenance Yo shall be subject to
additional reinstatement fees, terms and conditions (quotad sep ly unlsss pressly itemi above).

For more information: Please contact Claire Coleman at Dataskill with questions: ccoleman@dataskill.com 858-381-3147



International Business Machines Corporation
International Business Machines Corporation, 1 North Castle Drive, Armonk, NY 10504

..ll'

IBM Software Subscription and Support Renewal Quote Information Details

Renewal Contact
Attn: Steve Monroe

WEST VIRGINIA DIV OF MOTOR VEHICLE
5707 MACCORKLE AVE SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304-2816

UNITED STATES

Passport Advantage Customer Information

Quotation Number:
Passport Advantage Agreement Number:

Passport Advantage Site Number:

IBM Customer Number:

Anniversary Date:

Relationship SVP Level:
Quotation SVP Level:

Product Information
= Unit SVP Price: Is the IBM Suggested Volume Price.

«  Unit Price: Is the price established for a full renewal com

]
]
o

Passport Advantage Contact Technical Contact

Attn: Steve Monroe
WEST VIRGINIA DIV OF MOTOR VEHICLE

Attn: Joshua Forinash
WEST VIRGINIA DIV OF MOTOR

5707 MACCORKLE AVE SE VEHICLE

CHARLESTON WV 25304-2816
UNITED STATES

27318552

233847
3862609
2614624
01-Septe
GV

GV

mber-2023

5707 MacCorkle Avenue S.E.
CHARLESTON WV 25304-2816
UNITED STATES

IBM Renewal Contact Information

IBM Renewal Representative: Carlos Morales
Phone Number:
eMail Address: Jose.Morales1@ibm.com

pleted prior to the Coverage Start date. This price may change if:
Your renewal is not completed prior to the Coverage Start Date, or

You request to renew a lesser quantity of a Part Number, or
You request to renew through an IBM Business Partner a Part Number which was previously acquired or renewed with IBM.

- Pricing is not inclusive of applicable freight charges, VAT/sales taxes. Such charges and taxes, if any, will be recalculated at the time of
order processing.

ltem No.

Part Number

Quantity

BM Order Referenc
No.

1 Total Paints

Coverage Starts | Coverage Ends | Months | Unit SVP Price Unit Price Extended Amount

7162105

DataSkill, Inc.

Original Page 1 of 3




International Business Machines Corporation
International Business Machines Corporation, 1 North Castle Drive, Armonk, NY 10504 —_——— =
—1— L
Item No. Part Number Quantity  |BM Order Reference1 Total Points Coverage Starts | Coverage Ends | Months | Unit SVP Price Unit Price Extended Amount
No.
IBM WebSphere Application Server Network Deployment Processor Value Unit (PVU) Annual SW Subscription & Support Renewal
001 | E025SLL l 1,120 63871499 11.20 01-Sep-2023 31-Aug-2024 12 48.20 44.28 49.571.20
Subtotal (USD) DataSkill, Inc. 7162105 11.20 49,571.20
Total Points & SVP Amount (USD) 11.20 49,571.20
Pricing not inclusive of applicable sales taxes.
Page 2 of 3

Original



International Business Machines Corporation
International Business Machines Corporation, 1 North Castle Drive, Armonk, NY 10504

Steps to renew

1. Review your IBM Software (S&S) Renewal Quote and Information Details.
2. Choose one of the following options to renew before your Coverage Start date:

« Contact an IBM Business Partner for final pricing and fulfillment for those line items acquired or renewed previously through
an IBM Business Partner

» Contact your IBM Renewal Representative for fulfillment of those line items acquired or renewed previously through an IBM
Representative i

« Sign in to your <Passport Advantage Online Site> and renew.

3. If we do not hear from you or your IBM Business Partner before 09/01/2023, we may renew your IBM Software S&S directly
from IBM to the next anniversary date and invoice you for the amount due.

Important Reminders:

« If you request to renew some but not all of the quantities on the quote above, you must provide system generated

documentation that verifies current uses and installations at least 30 days prior to the S&S Coverage Start date, or renew all
expiring quantities.

» If you allow your S&S coverage to lapse, your S&S benefits will no longer be available including (1) access to new software
versions, releases, fixes and (2) 24x7 technical support.

« If you wish to reinstate your lapsed S&S at a later date, you may do so for all uses and installations, however, the cost of
reinstatement will be as much as three times the then current IBM Software S&S Unit SVP Prices.

We recommend that you renew IBM Software (S&S) for all uses and installations of IBM programs in your Quote.

If you have questions, please contact your IBM Renewal Representative or your IBM Business Partner(s) for those line items acquired or renewed
previously through an IBM Business Partner(s).

Note:

Your renewal order will be governed by and is subject to the terms of your IBM International Passport Advantage or the
IBM International Passport Advantage Express Agreement, as applicable, against which this transaction will be placed.

Data Processing Protection - IBM's Data Processing Addendum (DPA) at hitp://ibm.com/dpa and the DPA Exhibit at

=i apply to Client personal data, if and to the extent: i) the European General Data Protection
Regulation (EU/2016/679); and ii) other data protection laws identified at www ibm com/dpa/dpl apply.

Original Page 3 of 3

..lli



DATASKILL

Attn: Claire Coleman

2196 Carmel Valley Road
Del Mar, CA 92014 Quotation #: DS20240612-4931
858-381-3147 - Office Solicitation #: CRFQ 0802 DMV2200000003
858-876-1875 - Fax
] KL Date: 06/13/2024
Quote Expires: 0711312024
Quote for: Georgia Davis License To: WEST VIRGINIA DIV OF MOTOR VEHICLE
5707 MACCORKLE AVE SE
CHARLESTON
wv
25304-2816
DataskilliBM Pricing for Part Numbers and Quantities
Passport Passport Dataskill Dataskill |
Line item Vendor # Qty Description Price Ext. Price Negotiated Rate Extended Rats
IBM SOFTWARE S&S 1120 1BM WebSphere Application Server Network $ 4869 § 54,532.80 § 4584 §  51,340.80
1 cLouD Deployment Processor Value Unit (PVU) Annual SW
Subscription & Support Renewal
E025SLL
Subtotal $ 54,532.80 $  51,340.80
TOTAL $ 54,532.80 $  51,340.80
Dataskill quotes are only for payments by check (NO CREDIT CARD ORDERS) unless other arrang have been agreed-to In advance.
Quote Expiration: Dataskill does not anficipate a price change within 30 days of the date of this quote. However, our suppliers reserve the right to make price changes without prior notice. Theref ore, all prices are

subject to change without prior notice and will be established at the time of order acceptance by Dataskill. Order acceptance and sale by Dataskill occurs at the time of shipment. Prices for backordered items are not
guaranteed.

Taxes: Customer shall bear applicable federal, state, municipal and other government taxes (sales, use, ete.). Unless otherwise specified, prices do not include taxes. Exemption certificates, valid in the piace af
delivery, must be presented to Dataskill prior to shipment if they are to be honored.

Paymant: Terms of payment are net tern (10) days from receipt of invoics from Dataskill. Any invoice not paid within ten (10} calendar days will ba deemed late and shall accrue interest at the rate of 1.5% per month,
or the maximum rale permitted by law, whichever is less.

Jerms and Condlitions: Afl int i ined herein is i and proprietary to Dataskill. The quote based on Dataskill’s current und ding of r's technical requi and vendor’s published
products. Prices quoted are valid only when all iterns quoted are purchased. For Dataskili terms and conditions, , see see htips://www.dataskill. wp ploads/2018/05/d -t .pdf. Please
rafsrence quote number on alt Purchase Orders and correspondence.

IBM Spocific Terms and Conditions: JBM continues to have a no return/no refund policy. All renewal quotes must match IBM Renewal Quotation PDF exactly in order to be valid. Changes in pro-ration, level,
designation, part numbers, product and or price will result in quote being invalid. Software maintenance that are pu after the expiration date of the current maintenance term shall be subject to
additional reinstatement fees, terms and conditions (q d tely, unless exp y itemized above).

For more information: Please contact Claire Coleman at Da;askill with questions: ccoleman@dataskill.com 858-381-3147

SITER

Signed:

Claire Coleman
Business Solutions Specialist



International Business Machines Corporation

International Business Machines Corporation, 1 North Castle Drive, Armonk, NY 10504 E- "-—"-E-".-‘.‘._.'E-
——— W

IBM Software Subscription and Support Renewal Quote

Renewal Contact Passport Advantage Contact Technical Contact

Attn: Steve Monroe Attn: Steve Monroe Attn: Joshua Forinash

WEST VIRGINIA DIV OF MOTOR VEHICLE WEST VIRGINIA DIV OF MOTOR VEHICLE WEST VIRGINIA DIV OF MOTOR
5707 MACCORKLE AVE SE 5707 MACCORKLE AVE SE VEHICLE

CHARLESTON WV 25304-2816 CHARLESTON WV 25304-2816 5707 MacCorkle Avenue S.E.
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES CHARLESTON WV 25304-2816

UNITED STATES

Passport Advantage Customer Information IBM Renewal Contact Information

Quotation Number: 27368753 IBM Renewal Representative: Carlos Morales

Passport Advantage Agreement Number: 233847 Phone Number:

Passport Advantage Site Number: 3862609 eMail Address: Jose.Morales1@ibm.com
IBM Customer Number: 2614624

Anniversary Date: 01-September-2024

Relationship SVP Level: GV

Quotation SVP Level: GV

Product information

Unit SVP Price: Is the IBM Suggested Volume Price.

Unit Price: Is the price established for a full renewal completed prior to the Coverage Start date. This price may change if:

° Your renewal is not completed prior to the Coverage Start Date, or

° You request to renew a lesser quantity of a Part Number, or

o You request to renew through an IBM Business Partner a Part Number which was previously acquired or renewed with IBM.
Pricing is not inclusive of applicable freight charges, VAT/sales taxes. Such charges and taxes, if any, will be recalculated at the time of
order processing.

ltern No. I Part Number | Quantity | Total Points | Coverage Starts Eoverage Ends l Months I Unit SVP Price | Unit Price | Extended Amount
IBM WebSphere Application Server Network Deployment Processor Value Unit (PVU) Annual SW Subscription & Support Renewal

001 E025SLL I 1,120 302.40 01-Sep-2024 31-Aug-2025 12 51.09 48.69 54,532.80
Total Points & SVP Amount (USD) 302.40 54,532.80

Pricing not inclusive of applicable sales taxes.

Original Page 1 of 2



International Business Machines Corporation
International Business Machines Corporation, 1 North Castle Drive, Armonk, NY 10504

Steps to renew

1. Review your IBM Software (S&S) Renewal Quote and Information Details.
2. Choose one of the following options to renew before your Coverage Start date:

» Contact an IBM Business Partner for final pricing and fulfillment for those line items acquired or renewed previously through
an |BM Business Partner

= Contact your IBM Renewal Representative for fulfillment of those line items acquired or renewed previously through an IBM

Representative .Jose Morales1@ibm com

Sign in to your <Passport Advantage Online Site> and renew.

3. If we do not hear from you or your IBM Business Partner before 09/01/2024, we may renew your IBM Software S&S directly
from IBM to the next anniversary date and invoice you for the amount due.

Important Reminders:

» If you request to renew some but not all of the quantities on the quote above, you must provide system generated

documentation that verifies current uses and installations at least 30 days prior to the S&S Coverage Start date, or renew all
expiring quantities.

« If you allow your S&S coverage to lapse, your S&S benefits will no longer be available including (1) access to new software
versions, releases, fixes and (2) 24x7 technical support.

« If you wish to reinstate your lapsed S&S at a later date, you may do so for all uses and installations, however, the cost of
reinstatement will be as much as three times the then current IBM Software S&S Unit SVP Prices.

We recommend that you renew IBM Software (S&S) for all uses and installations of IBM programs in your Quote.

If you have questions, please contact your IBM Renewal Representative or your IBM Business Partner(s) for those line items acquired or renewed previously
through an IBM Business Partner(s).
Note:

Your renewal order will be governed by and is subject to the terms of your IBM International Passport Advantage or the
IBM International Passport Advantage Express Agreement, as applicable, against which this transaction will be placed.

Data Processing Protection - IBM's Data Processing Addendum (DPA) at http://ibm.com/dpa and the applicable DPA Exhibit of: i) for Subscription & Support

Services at : i =pri ; or i) for Cloud Services, as stated in associated Service Descriptions; applies [BM's
processing of personal data on behalf of Client.

Original Page 3 of 3



International Business Machines Corporation
International Business Machines Corporation, 1 North Castle Drive, Armonk, NY 10504

.
—= =,
Item No. Part Number Quantity  §BM Order Referenae1 Total Points Coverage Starts | Coverage Ends | Months | Unit SVP Price Unit Price Extended Amount
No.

IBM WebSphere Application Server Network Deployment Processor Value Unit (PYU) Annual SW Subscription & Support Renewal

001 | E025SLL | 1,120 64307190 302.40 01-Sep-2024 31-Aug-2025 12 51.09 4B.69 54,532.80
Subtotal (USD) DataSkill, Inc. 7162105 302.40 54,532.80
Total Points & SVP Amount (USD) 302.40 54,532.80

Pricing not inclusive of applicable sales taxes.
Page 2 of 3

Original




TO: Lisa DiNallo, Procurement Contractor
Department of Transportation

FROM: Heather D. Abbott, Chief Information Officer
Office of Technology

SUBJECT: INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROCUREMENT
IS&C NUMBER: 2025-2114

DATE: August 20, 2024

West Virginia Code §5A-6-4(a) permits the Chief Information Officer to review and
approve technology purchases for suitability to ensure such purchases comport with the
State of West Virginia's overall strategic information technology goals.

West Virginia Code §5A-6-4c requires the Chief Information Officer to review and
approve “technology projects.”

West Virginia Code §5A-6-5 requires that “any state spending unit that pursues an
information technology purchase that does not meet the definition of a ‘technology
project’ and that is required to submit a request for proposal to the State Purchasing
Division prior to purchasing goods or services shall obtain the approval of the Chief
information Officer, in writing, of any proposed purchase of goods or services related to
its information technology and telecommunication systems.

After conducting a review of your request for Year 4 WebSphere Maintenance & Support
Renewal, the Office of Technology has determined:

X That your request is approved.
That your request is not subject to the review and approval provisions
contained in Chapter 5A, Article 6 of the Code, therefore, it does not
need approval by the Office of Technology.

This memorandum constitutes this office’s official review and a copy should be attached



to your purchase order and any other correspondence related to this request.
If you have questions, or need additional information, please contact Consulting
Services at Consulting.Services@wv.gov.

Capitol Complex Bldg. #5 — 10" Floor Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Phone: (304) 558-5472 Fax: (304) 558-0136



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx70rg...

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of Stafe's dafabase.

DATASKILL, INC.

i
| Organization Information

| Effective  Established Filin inati inati
g Sec Termination Termination
‘ Org Type Date Date Date Ghantsr - Glass Type Date Reason
C | Corporation 10/3/2017 10/3/2017 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
o 5415 - Professional, Scientific
‘ and Techincal Servies -
. Professional, Scientific and
?:usmess Techincal Servies - Computer Capital Stock
urpose Systems Design and Related
Services (design, programming,
facilities mgmt)
Charter Control 0
County Number
Charter
| A
| State C Excess Acres
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
| Term Years Par Value
Authorized Young Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur

1of3

8/14/2024, 7:57 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

20f3

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?0rg...

Addresses
Type Address |
| Local Office Address 2120 RITEE 0 ErEY ROAD
| 2196 CARMEL VALLEY ROAD
Mailing Address DEL MAR, CA, 92014
USA
N°ti‘f d‘:jfr:;‘s’cess 2DﬁaTé\ ?:EIFIQ_II\-AQ\II_CVALLEY ROAD
DEL MAR, CA, 92014 - |
Principal Ofice  (e'\iaR Ga, g2014 |
| ~ usA |
E’ype Address
Officers Jl
Type Name/Address ||
| NIGEL HOOK - ‘
Director S5 RUPINROAS
SAN DIEGO, CA, 92123
~ NIGEL HOOK i
President gﬂ.?g?gg INROAD “
SAN DIEGO, CA, 92123 .
Type Name/Address :
Annual Reports
| Filed For
|
2024
2023
P
2021 o _
| 2020
2019 - o
12018 .
' Date filed - o

8/14/2024, 7:57 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Wednesday, August 14, 2024 — 7:57 AM
© 2024 State of West Virginia

30f3 8/14/2024, 7:57 AM



Al SAM.Gov:

Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices Help

Search All Words - ﬂ

Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster

Response Registry.
Select Domain
ity nformation No matches found
Your search did not return any results for active records.
AltEntity information Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?
Entities Search inactive Go back

Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words
' Aliwords

O Exact Phrase

£ 123456789 Smith Cotp

"Dataskill lnc." x
Entity

Entity Name

No results found

Unique Entity iD

CAGE / NCAGE

Location

Status

- Active

D Inactive

Signin



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:
Buyer: jg‘D ESTET‘) Date: 8/’412\‘ WVDMV
Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. ce’r Dn‘/ 9‘9" *0% Dusty Smith e
C’/O#¢ Requisition No.
CCT DMV22:04

PF No.:
969530

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

n . Provided, if . Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Require -y Required .
P " falved Required Ll Confirmation

1 Specifications and Pricing Page included | O
2 Use of correct specification template ] |

Use of correct requisition type
3 [cras - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM > CMA] U O

Use of most current terms and

conditions
4 (www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/TCP. [ L

pdf)
5 Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS | |
6 Suggested vendors in wvOASIS ] |
7 Capitol Building Commission

pre-approval L N O
g Financing (Governor’s Office) M ] O

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 4/15/2022



Provided, i , Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required Ir!e::uiredlf Not Required Confirmation

Fleet Management Division 0O 4 ]

9 pre-approval

10 Insurance requirements

Commercial General Liability I O O
Automobile Liability ] ] ]
Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s Il O ]
Liability

Cyber Liability 1 ] ]
Builder's Risk/Installation Floater L1 ] ]
Professional Liability ] O O
Other (specify) U L] O
11 Office of Technology CiO pre-approval [ ] ]

Treasurer's Office (banking) 7
2 pre-approval U L L

FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
13 Two-party agreement L]
14 Standard change order language O
15 Office of Technology CIO approval ] O
Justification for price

16 increases/back ating/other O [
17 Bond Rider (Construction) 0 | ]

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement dfficer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or otfier documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature:

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 4/15/2022



